free association libraries, provided such libraries are 
registered by the regents; public libraries, provided such libraries are registered by the 
regents; and cooperative library systems approved by the commissioner; and 

WHEREAS, the Ulster County Legislature appropriated the sum of One 

Hundred and Twenty Thousand, Six Hundred Dollars ($120,600.00) in the 2025 Ulster 
County Budget for the Mid-Hudson Library System, which was distributed as agreed 
to by the majority of libraries in Ulster County; and 

WHEREAS, the Mid-Hudson Library System has requested a total 

appropriation for 2026 of $126,000.00;

[...]

• Major Daily Newspapers   $   5,700.00 
• Universal Class    $   3,750.00 

Total            $ 126,000.00; 

now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, that the Ulster County Commissioner of Finance is hereby 
authorized and directed to pay to the Mid-Hudson Library System the sum of One 
Hundred and Twenty Six Thousand Dollars ($126,000.00) for the Ulster County 
Libraries Program; and, be it further 

RESOLVED, that the said Mid-Hudson Library System shall render a verified 

account of disbursements, including a list of the distribution; and, be it further 

RESOLVED, that the Comptroller and/or any and all officers of the County of